Township Ten (10) North, Range Nine (9) West; thence easterly, three hundred 
(300.0) feet northerly and parallel with the southerly line of said Southeast Quarter 
(SE ¼), Section Five (5), Township Ten (10) North, Range Nine (9) West, a distance 
of two thousand two hundred eighty seven and fifty six hundredths (2,287.56) feet; 
thence northerly and three hundred (300.0) feet parallel with the easterly line of said 
Southeast Quarter (SE ¼), Section Five (5), Township Ten (10) North, Range Nine 
(9) West, a distance of two thousand two hundred and ninety three and fifty one 
hundredths (2,293.51) feet to a point on the southerly line of the Northeast Quarter 
(NE ¼), Section Five (5), Township Ten (10) North, Range Nine (9) West; thence 
continuing northerly and three hundred (300.0) feet parallel with the easterly line of 
said Northeast Quarter (NE ¼), Section Five (5), Township Ten (10) North, Range 
Nine (9) West, a distance of two thousand three hundred seventy seven and two 
hundredths (2,377.02) feet; thence westerly and three hundred (300.00) feet parallel 
with the northerly line of the said Northeast Quarter (NE ¼) of Section Five (5), 
Township Ten (10) North, Range Nine (9) West, to a point on the east line of Gold 
Core Drive; thence northerly on the east line of Gold Core Drive and an extension